



Base Line Item Detail					Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.		IEW Construction Group Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
86	4ZH03SPP	1	L.S.	Picking Up and Returning Authority's Steel Protection Plates	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,112.77	\$1,112.77	\$1,420.27	\$1,420.27
87	4Z10001	140	S.F.	Repair Prestressed Concrete Stringer, Type 1	\$290.00	\$40,600.00	\$450.00	\$63,000.00	\$570.00	\$79,800.00	\$822.17	\$115,103.80	\$283.05	\$39,627.00
88	4Z10002	20	S.F.	Repair Prestressed Concrete Stringer, Type 2	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$822.16	\$16,443.20	\$514.12	\$10,282.40
89	4Z10003	35.00	L.F.	Repair Prestressed Concrete Stringer, Type 3	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$3,354.95	\$117,423.25	\$1,500.49	\$52,517.15
90	4ZJ01SMF	1740	S.F.	Remove and Reset Stone Masonry	\$150.00	\$261,000.00	\$143.00	\$248,820.00	\$85.00	\$147,900.00	\$300.71	\$523,235.40	\$229.12	\$398,668.80
91	4ZK01RSM	2550	L.F.	Repoint Stone Masonry	\$25.00	\$63,750.00	\$35.00	\$89,250.00	\$45.00	\$114,750.00	\$36.85	\$93,967.50	\$21.74	\$55,437.00
92	4ZN01TS	1	L.S.	Temporary Supports for Concrete Deck, Location No. 1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,873.84	\$38,873.84	\$63,433.82	\$63,433.82
93	4ZN02TS	1.00	L.S.	Temporary Supports for Concrete Deck, Location No. 2	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$77,747.66	\$77,747.66	\$123,532.84	\$123,532.84
94	5C55CDS	10	Each	Cleaning Existing Drainage Structures	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$442.22	\$4,422.20	\$347.30	\$3,473.00
95	5C60RIG	10.00	Each	Replace Existing Inlet Grate	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,871.26	\$18,712.60	\$1,411.13	\$14,111.30
96	5D10INC	20.00	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$556.38	\$11,127.60	\$3,061.25	\$61,225.00
97	5E01ALC	20	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.64	\$1,112.80	\$94.37	\$1,887.40
98	5F01VCD	75	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type D	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00	\$136.28	\$10,221.00	\$110.21	\$8,265.75
99	5K00017	620	L.F.	Reset Fence	\$80.00	\$49,600.00	\$83.00	\$51,460.00	\$55.00	\$34,100.00	\$55.64	\$34,496.80	\$77.25	\$47,895.00
100	5K01REP	25	L.F.	Repair Chain Link Fence	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$390.00	\$9,750.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$111.28	\$2,782.00	\$360.50	\$9,012.50
101	5N04PCS	70	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$160.00	\$11,200.00	\$153.98	\$10,777.20	\$129.78	\$9,084.60
102	5P10TMP	6300	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$1.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.35	\$2,205.00	\$0.34	\$2,142.00	\$1.03	\$6,489.00
103	5P11REM	1000	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Mechanical	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$2.23	\$2,230.00	\$5.15	\$5,150.00
104	5P12REM	2500	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.01	\$2,525.00	\$3.09	\$7,725.00
105	5P13TMP	1000	L.F.	Removable Black Line Mask, 8" Wide	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.20	\$3,200.00	\$3.28	\$3,280.00	\$6.18	\$6,180.00
106	5P14TMP	1000	L.F.	Removable Wet Weather Pavement Marking Tape	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$2.28	\$2,280.00	\$4.12	\$4,120.00
107	5P21LLS	6500	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$5.00	\$32,500.00	\$4.60	\$29,900.00	\$2.80	\$18,200.00	\$2.83	\$18,395.00	\$2.06	\$13,390.00
108	5Q01FOC	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type C	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$24,094.24	\$24,094.24	\$31,144.49	\$31,144.49
109	5Q02MFC	12.00	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type C	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$3,505.22	\$42,062.64	\$5,366.30	\$64,395.60
110	5ZD01RPM	200	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.07	\$10,014.00	\$46.35	\$9,270.00
111	5ZD05RPM	50	Each	Furnish and Install Raised Pavement Marker Reflective Lens	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.69	\$834.50	\$20.60	\$1,030.00
112	6AMEWOB	1	L.S.	Miscellaneous Electrical Work (NO-BID)	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
113	7F01SSM	35	S.Y.	Soil Stabilization Matting	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.97	\$558.95	\$55.95	\$1,958.25
114	7L01NVA	50	S.Y.	Nonvegetative Surface, Hot Mix Asphalt	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$915.04	\$45,752.00	\$235.82	\$11,791.00
115	N8A0001	600	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$11.91	\$7,146.00	\$38.37	\$23,022.00
116	N8A0002	440	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$25.00	\$11,000.00	\$75.00	\$33,000.00	\$30.00	\$13,200.00	\$67.04	\$29,497.60	\$54.32	\$23,900.80
117	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$145,119.00	\$145,119.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$563,999.55	\$563,999.55
118	8A06MPT	2	Barr	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$111.28	\$222.56	\$757.94	\$1,515.88
119	8A07MPT	1.00	Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$556.38	\$556.38	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00
120	8A35MPT	20.00	Day	Placing and Removing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$166.92	\$3,338.40	\$70.04	\$1,400.80
121	8B18MPT	2.00	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,869.66	\$7,739.32	\$6,312.13	\$12,624.26
122	8B19MPT	100.00	M.H.	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator for Engineer's Use	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$111.28	\$11,128.00	\$128.97	\$12,897.00
123	8B20MPT	2.00	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,378.16	\$2,756.32	\$889.40	\$1,778.80
124	8B26MPT	120.00	Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$1,300.00	\$156,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$276,000.00	\$2,110.57	\$253,268.40	\$3,918.31	\$470,197.20
125	8B34MPT	120.00	L.F.	Modular Glare Screen System	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.54	\$3,064.80	\$33.46	\$4,015.20
126	8C21MLR	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,078.48	\$48,078.48	\$24,976.81	\$24,976.81
127	8C22MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$48,431.22	\$48,431.22	\$30,983.98	\$30,983.98
128	8C23MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 3	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$47,956.07	\$47,956.07	\$10,323.12	\$10,323.12
129	8C24MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 4	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$47,860.37	\$47,860.37	\$9,544.65	\$9,544.65
130	8C25MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 5	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$49,674.19	\$49,674.19	\$35,088.14	\$35,088.14
131	8C26MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 6	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$61,324.17	\$61,324.17	\$40,066.10	\$40,066.10
132	8C27MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 7	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,648.97	\$50,648.97	\$90,537.32	\$90,537.32
133	8C28MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 8	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$64,120.56	\$64,120.56	\$76,249.09	\$76,249.09
134	8C29MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 9	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,465.37	\$50,465.37	\$10,238.36	\$10,238.36
135	8C30MLR	1.00	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 10	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$61,114.57	\$61,114.57	\$256,689.06	\$256,689.06
136	8C31MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 11	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,345.54	\$48,345.54	\$207,177.36	\$207,177.36
137	8C32MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 12	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,026.93	\$50,026.93	\$99,873.00	\$99,873.00
138	8C33MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 13	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$85,336.27	\$85,336.27	\$109,564.17	\$109,564.17
139	8CPTDOB	1.00	L.S.	Police Traffic Directors (NO-BID)	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
140	8DRRCOB	1.00	L.S.	Railroad Reimbursement Costs (NO-BID)	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
141	8E01MTE	1.00	L.S.	Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No. 1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,112.77	\$1,112.77	\$15,868.44	\$15,868.44
142	8E02MTE	1.00	L.S.	Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No. 2	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,112.77	\$1,112.77	\$29,780.86	\$29,780.86
143	8E03MTE	1.00	L.S.	Marine Transport Engineer to Work Site, No. 3	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,112.77	\$1,112.77	\$32,193.19	\$32,193.19
Base Total						\$7,787,000.00		\$8,520,615.00		\$9,087,000.00		\$10,749,984.36		\$10,953,389.00